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Utica Comets (5-1-0-1) vs. Rochester Americans (4-3-0-0)
Mar 3, 2021 -- Blue Cross Arena

AHL Game #96
GOALIES

# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

29 Jake Kielly 6-2 200 3 2 1 0 0 4.22 0.863

31 Evan Fitzpatrick 6-3 206 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

32 Jon Gillies 6-6 220 4 3 0 1 0 2.20 0.910
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

2 Tyler Tucker D 6-1 205 7 0 1 1 4 3

3 Jack Rathbone D 5-10 177 2 0 4 4 0 4

4 Josh Teves D 6-0 175 4 1 0 1 2 1

9 Lukas Jasek RW 6-1 184 7 1 6 7 2 3

10 Will Lockwood F 5-11 185 7 0 2 2 2 2

13 Kole Lind RW 6-1 186 7 5 2 7 6 -1

14 Hugh McGing F 5-10 175 5 0 1 1 0 -2

16 John Stevens C 6-2 194 4 3 1 4 2 2

17 Nolan Stevens LW 6-3 195 6 1 5 6 2 3

18 Vincent Arseneau LW 6-2 221 4 3 0 3 16 0

19 Carson Focht F 6-0 170 7 1 2 3 8 3

21 Jonah Gadjovich F 6-2 209 7 6 1 7 7 4

22 Jett Woo D 6-0 203 7 0 0 0 6 5

23 Robby Jackson LW 5-9 190 1 0 1 1 0 2

24 Josh Wesley D 6-3 195 5 0 0 0 6 -3

26 Tanner Kaspick C 6-1 205 3 0 1 1 4 -1

28 Mitch Reinke D 5-11 181 7 0 5 5 0 -1

47 Sven Baertschi LW 5-11 190 7 2 4 6 8 0

52 Mitch Eliot D 6-0 175 6 0 1 1 6 -1

81 Curtis McKenzie LW 6-2 205 5 1 1 2 0 0

Team Staff

Ryan Johnson General Manager

Trent Cull Head Coach

Drew Bannister Associate Head Coach

Gary Agnew Associate Coach

Daniel Tkaczuk Assistant Coach

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

1 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen 6-5 196 5 3 2 0 0 3.95 0.883

41 Michael Houser 6-1 185 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

2 Oskari Laaksonen D 6-2 165 7 0 6 6 0 0

5 Casey Fitzgerald D 5-11 181 6 0 1 1 21 -1

8 Dylan Blujus D 6-3 203 6 0 0 0 6 -3

10 Brandon Biro LW 5-11 165 5 0 0 0 0 1

12 Matej Pekar LW 6-1 185 7 0 0 0 6 -3

13 Patrick McGrath RW 5-10 201 1 1 0 1 4 1

15 Andrew Oglevie RW 5-10 181 5 2 1 3 6 -2

17 Steven Fogarty RW 6-3 204 7 4 0 4 8 -2

20 Ryan Jones D 6-2 185 7 1 4 5 2 2

21 Ryan Scarfo C 6-0 190 4 2 0 2 2 -1

22 Arttu Ruotsalainen C 5-8 181 7 1 4 5 0 -5

24 Mattias Samuelsson D 6-4 223 7 1 2 3 2 -3

25 Jack Quinn RW 6-0 176 4 0 1 1 0 -3

27 Patrick Polino RW 5-9 172 1 0 0 0 0 -2

28 Michael Mersch LW 6-2 215 6 1 3 4 0 0

29 Dominic Franco C 6-5 218 2 0 1 1 0 1

37 Dalton Smith LW 6-2 205 6 0 0 0 7 0

39 Jean-Sebastien Dea C 5-11 168 6 3 5 8 0 4

40 Remi Elie LW 6-1 216 6 3 1 4 2 3

44 Griffin Luce D 6-3 216 1 0 0 0 0 0

51 Alec McCrea D 6-3 207 1 0 0 0 0 -1

77 Nicholas Welsh D 5-10 176 3 1 0 1 2 -1

81 Brett Murray LW 6-4 216 7 2 3 5 0 -1

90 Dawson DiPietro LW 5-11 185 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Staff

Kevyn Adams General Manager

Seth Appert Head Coach

Adam Mair Assistant Coach

Mike Weber Assistant Coach

OFFICIALS

Referee Jim Curtin (#90)

Referee Patrick Hanrahan (#52)

Linesman Donald Jablonski (#38)

Linesman Tory Carissimo (#54)
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Standings
AHL
Atlantic Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Providence Bruins 8 6 2 0 0 12 0.750 25 17 78 6 6 0-0 1-2-0-0 5-0-0-0 6-2-0-0 2-0-0-0

2 Hartford Wolf Pack 6 2 4 0 0 4 0.333 18 20 57 2 2 0-0 1-3-0-0 1-1-0-0 2-4-0-0 0-4-0-0

3 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 6 2 4 0 0 4 0.333 14 20 71 2 2 0-0 1-2-0-0 1-2-0-0 2-4-0-0 1-0-0-0
North Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Utica Comets 7 5 1 0 1 11 0.786 29 23 95 4 4 1-1 2-0-0-0 3-1-0-1 5-1-0-1 4-0-0-1

2 Hershey Bears 8 5 1 2 0 12 0.750 24 18 79 5 5 0-0 2-0-2-0 3-1-0-0 5-1-2-0 2-0-0-0

3 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 7 4 1 2 0 10 0.714 22 20 54 1 4 0-0 1-0-1-0 3-1-1-0 4-1-2-0 0-1-1-0

4 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 7 4 2 1 0 9 0.643 24 22 66 3 4 0-0 2-1-1-0 2-1-0-0 4-2-1-0 3-0-0-0

5 Rochester Americans 7 4 3 0 0 8 0.571 25 25 78 2 3 1-0 2-1-0-0 2-2-0-0 4-3-0-0 0-2-0-0

6 Binghamton Devils 8 2 4 1 1 6 0.375 19 29 85 0 2 0-1 1-2-1-1 1-2-0-0 2-4-1-1 0-4-1-1

7 Syracuse Crunch 7 2 4 1 0 5 0.357 23 25 78 2 2 0-0 2-3-0-0 0-1-1-0 2-4-1-0 1-0-0-0
Canadian Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Laval Rocket 8 5 2 1 0 11 0.688 26 19 65 5 5 0-0 5-2-1-0 0-0-0-0 5-2-1-0 2-0-0-0

2 Toronto Marlies 9 5 4 0 0 10 0.556 31 26 89 5 5 0-0 1-0-0-0 4-4-0-0 5-4-0-0 1-0-0-0

3 Stockton Heat 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 14 15 58 2 2 0-0 2-2-0-0 0-0-0-0 2-2-0-0 2-0-0-0

4 Manitoba Moose 9 4 5 0 0 8 0.444 23 26 52 3 4 0-0 2-2-0-0 2-3-0-0 4-5-0-0 0-3-0-0

5 Belleville Senators 4 1 3 0 0 2 0.250 8 16 36 1 1 0-0 0-0-0-0 1-3-0-0 1-3-0-0 0-1-0-0
Central Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Chicago Wolves 9 8 1 0 0 16 0.889 43 22 170 8 8 0-0 6-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 8-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

2 Grand Rapids Griffins 7 4 3 0 0 8 0.571 19 19 83 3 4 0-0 2-0-0-0 2-3-0-0 4-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

3 Texas Stars 7 4 3 0 0 8 0.571 25 25 63 3 4 0-0 2-2-0-0 2-1-0-0 4-3-0-0 1-0-0-0

4 Iowa Wild 8 3 4 1 0 7 0.438 23 34 115 2 3 0-0 2-1-1-0 1-3-0-0 3-4-1-0 0-1-0-0

5 Cleveland Monsters 6 2 3 1 0 5 0.417 20 21 78 2 2 0-0 1-2-0-0 1-1-1-0 2-3-1-0 1-0-0-0

6 Rockford IceHogs 8 1 6 1 0 3 0.188 20 34 105 1 1 0-0 1-4-0-0 0-2-1-0 1-6-1-0 0-1-0-0
Pacific Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Henderson Silver Knights 9 8 1 0 0 16 0.889 31 16 104 8 8 0-0 5-0-0-0 3-1-0-0 8-1-0-0 4-0-0-0

2 Tucson Roadrunners 7 5 2 0 0 10 0.714 21 18 75 2 5 0-0 0-0-0-0 5-2-0-0 5-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

3 San Diego Gulls 11 7 4 0 0 14 0.636 34 31 136 6 7 0-0 7-0-0-0 0-4-0-0 6-4-0-0 0-3-0-0

4 San Jose Barracuda 6 3 2 1 0 7 0.583 21 18 68 3 3 0-0 2-1-1-0 1-1-0-0 3-2-1-0 2-0-0-0

5 Colorado Eagles 8 3 3 2 0 8 0.500 19 22 78 3 3 0-0 2-0-1-0 1-3-1-0 3-3-2-0 2-0-1-0

6 Bakersfield Condors 7 2 5 0 0 4 0.286 16 19 43 2 2 0-0 2-2-0-0 0-3-0-0 2-5-0-0 2-0-0-0

7 Ontario Reign 10 1 8 1 0 3 0.150 22 39 102 1 1 0-0 1-3-1-0 0-5-0-0 1-8-1-0 0-4-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division

Tuesday, March 2 2021
Providence 4 at Hartford 2 Final

Wednesday, March 3 2021
Syracuse at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 5:00 pm EST
Manitoba at Toronto 7:00 pm EST
Stockton at Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Hershey at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Utica at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Grand Rapids at Rockford 6:00 pm CST
Texas at Tucson 6:30 pm MST
San Diego at Ontario 6:00 pm PST
San Jose at Bakersfield 6:00 pm PST

Thursday, March 4 2021
Bridgeport at Providence 1:00 pm EST
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Conference Standings
AHL
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Chicago Wolves 9 8 1 0 0 16 0.889 43 22 0-0 8 8 6-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 8-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

2 Henderson Silver Knights 9 8 1 0 0 16 0.889 31 16 0-0 8 8 5-0-0-0 3-1-0-0 8-1-0-0 4-0-0-0

3 Utica Comets 7 5 1 0 1 11 0.786 29 23 1-1 4 4 2-0-0-0 3-1-0-1 5-1-0-1 4-0-0-1

4 Providence Bruins 8 6 2 0 0 12 0.750 25 17 0-0 6 6 1-2-0-0 5-0-0-0 6-2-0-0 2-0-0-0

5 Hershey Bears 8 5 1 2 0 12 0.750 24 18 0-0 5 5 2-0-2-0 3-1-0-0 5-1-2-0 2-0-0-0

6 Tucson Roadrunners 7 5 2 0 0 10 0.714 21 18 0-0 2 5 0-0-0-0 5-2-0-0 5-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

7 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 7 4 1 2 0 10 0.714 22 20 0-0 1 4 1-0-1-0 3-1-1-0 4-1-2-0 0-1-1-0

8 Laval Rocket 8 5 2 1 0 11 0.688 26 19 0-0 5 5 5-2-1-0 0-0-0-0 5-2-1-0 2-0-0-0

9 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 7 4 2 1 0 9 0.643 24 22 0-0 3 4 2-1-1-0 2-1-0-0 4-2-1-0 3-0-0-0

10 San Diego Gulls 11 7 4 0 0 14 0.636 34 31 0-0 6 7 7-0-0-0 0-4-0-0 6-4-0-0 0-3-0-0

11 San Jose Barracuda 6 3 2 1 0 7 0.583 21 18 0-0 3 3 2-1-1-0 1-1-0-0 3-2-1-0 2-0-0-0

12 Grand Rapids Griffins 7 4 3 0 0 8 0.571 19 19 0-0 3 4 2-0-0-0 2-3-0-0 4-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

13 Texas Stars 7 4 3 0 0 8 0.571 25 25 0-0 3 4 2-2-0-0 2-1-0-0 4-3-0-0 1-0-0-0

14 Rochester Americans 7 4 3 0 0 8 0.571 25 25 1-0 2 3 2-1-0-0 2-2-0-0 4-3-0-0 0-2-0-0

15 Toronto Marlies 9 5 4 0 0 10 0.556 31 26 0-0 5 5 1-0-0-0 4-4-0-0 5-4-0-0 1-0-0-0

16 Colorado Eagles 8 3 3 2 0 8 0.500 19 22 0-0 3 3 2-0-1-0 1-3-1-0 3-3-2-0 2-0-1-0

17 Stockton Heat 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 14 15 0-0 2 2 2-2-0-0 0-0-0-0 2-2-0-0 2-0-0-0

18 Manitoba Moose 9 4 5 0 0 8 0.444 23 26 0-0 3 4 2-2-0-0 2-3-0-0 4-5-0-0 0-3-0-0

19 Iowa Wild 8 3 4 1 0 7 0.438 23 34 0-0 2 3 2-1-1-0 1-3-0-0 3-4-1-0 0-1-0-0

20 Cleveland Monsters 6 2 3 1 0 5 0.417 20 21 0-0 2 2 1-2-0-0 1-1-1-0 2-3-1-0 1-0-0-0

21 Binghamton Devils 8 2 4 1 1 6 0.375 19 29 0-1 0 2 1-2-1-1 1-2-0-0 2-4-1-1 0-4-1-1

22 Syracuse Crunch 7 2 4 1 0 5 0.357 23 25 0-0 2 2 2-3-0-0 0-1-1-0 2-4-1-0 1-0-0-0

23 Hartford Wolf Pack 6 2 4 0 0 4 0.333 18 20 0-0 2 2 1-3-0-0 1-1-0-0 2-4-0-0 0-4-0-0

24 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 6 2 4 0 0 4 0.333 14 20 0-0 2 2 1-2-0-0 1-2-0-0 2-4-0-0 1-0-0-0

25 Bakersfield Condors 7 2 5 0 0 4 0.286 16 19 0-0 2 2 2-2-0-0 0-3-0-0 2-5-0-0 2-0-0-0

26 Belleville Senators 4 1 3 0 0 2 0.250 8 16 0-0 1 1 0-0-0-0 1-3-0-0 1-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

27 Rockford IceHogs 8 1 6 1 0 3 0.188 20 34 0-0 1 1 1-4-0-0 0-2-1-0 1-6-1-0 0-1-0-0

28 Ontario Reign 10 1 8 1 0 3 0.150 22 39 0-0 1 1 1-3-1-0 0-5-0-0 1-8-1-0 0-4-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
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Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Seth Jarvis CHI 9 7 4 11

2 Rem Pitlick CHI 8 8 2 10

3 Riley Barber GR 7 5 5 10

4 Gabriel Dumont IA 8 5 5 10

5 Tyler Gaudet TOR 9 4 6 10

6 * Nathan Todd MB 9 4 6 10

7 Ryan Murphy HSK 9 3 7 10

8 Tommy Novak CHI 8 2 8 10

9 Joachim Blichfeld SJ 6 6 3 9

10 Michael Bunting TUC 7 4 5 9

11 * Trevor Zegras SD 8 4 5 9

12 * Jamie Drysdale SD 11 4 5 9

13 Lane Pederson TUC 7 2 7 9

14 Tyler Graovac MB 9 2 7 9

15 Danny O'Regan HSK 9 2 7 9

16 * Nick Robertson TOR 9 2 7 9

17 * Jack Dugan HSK 8 1 8 9

18 Jeremy Davies CHI 9 0 9 9

19 Several Players Tied 8

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Rem Pitlick CHI 8 8

2 * Seth Jarvis CHI 9 7

3 Several Players Tied 6

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Jeremy Davies CHI 9 9

2 Paul Carey PRO 8 8

3 * Jack Dugan HSK 8 8

4 Tommy Novak CHI 8 8

5 Joey Keane CHI 9 8

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Joey Keane CHI 9 25

2 Martin Pospisil STK 4 23

3 Bokondji Imama ONT 5 22

4 Max Lajoie CHI 6 22

5 Casey Fitzgerald ROC 6 21

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Joey Keane CHI 9 10

2 Danick Martel BNG 8 8

3 Cody McLeod IA 8 7

4 Several Players Tied 6

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Josh Healey CHI 9 3

2 Several Players Tied 2

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Trey Fix-Wolansky CLE 6 4

2 Kole Lind UTI 7 4

3 Several Players Tied 3

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 * Chris Wilkie RFD 7 2

2 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Greg Pateryn COL 8 35

2 Sam Carrick SD 11 35

3 Gabriel Dumont IA 8 34

4 Chase De Leo SD 8 34

5 Mikey Eyssimont ONT 10 33

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Morgan Geekie CHI 2 4 4 100.0

2 Several Players Tied 50.0

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Several Players Tied 2

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Cavan Fitzgerald CHI 7 10

2 Otto Leskinen LAV 8 10

3 Jeremy Davies CHI 9 10

4 Tyler Graovac MB 9 10

5 Several Players Tied 9

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Sam Anas UTI 2 2

2 Several Players Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Several Players Tied 100.0
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Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SO EN GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%

1 * Dylan Ferguson HSK 1 59:56 1 0 0 1 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 24 24 1.000

2 Zach Fucale HER 2 119:33 2 0 0 1 0 1 0.50 0 0 0 0 0.000 57 56 0.982

3 Filip Gustavsson BEL 1 60:00 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 26 25 0.962

4 Michael McNiven LAV 1 60:00 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 26 25 0.962

5 Hunter Miska COL 1 60:00 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 28 27 0.964

6 Keith Kinkaid HFD 2 119:49 2 0 0 1 0 2 1.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 52 50 0.962

7 Dan Vladar PRO 4 235:56 2 2 0 1 2 7 1.78 0 0 0 0 0.000 106 99 0.934

8 * Logan Thompson HSK 5 298:38 4 1 0 0 1 9 1.81 0 0 0 0 0.000 156 147 0.942

9 Pheonix Copley HER 2 121:49 1 0 1 0 0 4 1.97 0 0 0 0 0.000 50 46 0.920

10 * Jeremy Swayman PRO 4 239:53 4 0 0 0 0 8 2.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 112 104 0.929

11 Josef Korenar SJ 2 120:00 2 0 0 0 0 4 2.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 56 52 0.929

12 C.J. Motte BRI 1 60:00 1 0 0 0 0 2 2.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 25 23 0.920

13 Oscar Dansk HSK 3 179:43 3 0 0 0 0 6 2.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 83 77 0.928

14 Charlie Lindgren LAV 2 119:43 1 1 0 0 1 4 2.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 32 28 0.875

15 Several Goaltenders Tied 2.01

Wins
Rank Player Team W

1 Ivan Prosvetov TUC 5

2 * Lukas Dostal SD 5

3 Andrew D'Agostini TOR 5

4 Several Goaltenders Tied 4

Saves
Rank Player Team SVS

1 * Lukas Dostal SD 263

2 Mikhail Berdin MB 258

3 Andrew D'Agostini TOR 215

4 Ivan Prosvetov TUC 191

5 Zane McIntyre LHV 159

Losses
Rank Player Team L

1 * Matthew Villalta ONT 5

2 Andrew D'Agostini TOR 4

3 Mikhail Berdin MB 4

4 * Jakub Skarek BRI 4

5 Matt Tomkins RFD 4

Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%

1 * Dylan Ferguson HSK 0 24 1.000

2 Zach Fucale HER 1 56 0.982

3 Hunter Miska COL 1 27 0.964

4 Keith Kinkaid HFD 2 50 0.962

5 Filip Gustavsson BEL 1 25 0.962

Mins
Rank Player Team Mins

1 Andrew D'Agostini TOR 513:41

2 Mikhail Berdin MB 475:29

3 * Lukas Dostal SD 461:16

4 Ivan Prosvetov TUC 364:48

5 Zane McIntyre LHV 364:58

Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team SOW

1 * Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen ROC 1

2 * Jake Kielly UTI 1

Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO

1 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

1 * Jake Kielly UTI 3 4 0.750

2 * Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen ROC 1 2 0.500

3 Aaron Dell BNG 2 4 0.500

4 Jon Gillies UTI 0 3 0.000

* indicates rookie
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Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Seth Jarvis CHI 9 7 4 11

2 * Nathan Todd MB 9 4 6 10

3 * Trevor Zegras SD 8 4 5 9

4 * Jamie Drysdale SD 11 4 5 9

5 * Nick Robertson TOR 9 2 7 9

6 * Jack Dugan HSK 8 1 8 9

7 * Zayde Wisdom LHV 7 6 2 8

8 * Riley Damiani TEX 7 2 6 8

9 * Max Willman LHV 7 6 1 7

10 * Phil Tomasino CHI 7 4 3 7

11 * Samuel Fagemo ONT 10 4 3 7

12 * David Cotton CHI 5 3 4 7

13 * Connor McMichael HER 8 4 2 6

14 * Nolan Foote BNG 8 3 3 6

15 * Thomas Harley TEX 7 2 4 6

16 * Radim Zohorna WBS 7 2 4 6

17 * Jesse Ylonen LAV 8 2 4 6

18 * Jack Ahcan PRO 8 1 5 6

19 * Quinton Byfield ONT 10 1 5 6

20 * Oskari Laaksonen ROC 7 0 6 6

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Seth Jarvis CHI 9 7

2 * Zayde Wisdom LHV 7 6

3 * Max Willman LHV 7 6

4 Several Players Tied 4

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Jack Dugan HSK 8 8

2 * Nick Robertson TOR 9 7

3 * Riley Damiani TEX 7 6

4 * Oskari Laaksonen ROC 7 6

5 * Nathan Todd MB 9 6

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Andrei Altybarmakian RFD 8 17

2 * Fedor Gordeev IA 5 15

3 * Alex-Olivier Voyer PRO 8 12

4 * Nick Robertson TOR 9 12

5 Several Players Tied 11

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 * Nick Robertson TOR 9 6

2 Several Players Tied 4

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 * Alex-Olivier Voyer PRO 8 2

2 Several Players Tied 1

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 * Seth Jarvis CHI 9 3

2 * Morgan Barron HFD 6 2

3 * Zayde Wisdom LHV 7 2

4 * Connor McMichael HER 8 2

5 * Samuel Fagemo ONT 10 2

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 * Chris Wilkie RFD 7 2

2 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 * Arthur Kaliyev ONT 10 29

2 * Samuel Fagemo ONT 10 27

3 * Connor McMichael HER 8 26

4 * Trevor Zegras SD 8 26

5 * Akil Thomas ONT 10 26

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * David Cotton CHI 5 3 6 50.0

2 * Ryan Suzuki CHI 9 2 4 50.0

3 * Brady Lyle PRO 8 3 7 42.9

4 Several Players Tied 40.0

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 * Connor McMichael HER 8 2

2 * Seth Jarvis CHI 9 2

3 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Phil Tomasino CHI 7 9

2 * Zack Hayes HSK 9 9

3 * Seth Jarvis CHI 9 8

4 * Nathan Todd MB 9 8

5 Several Players Tied 6

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 * Jack Quinn ROC 1 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 * Jack Quinn ROC 1 1 100.0

2 * Nolan Foote BNG 0 1 0.0
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Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Ryan Murphy HSK 9 3 7 10

2 * Jamie Drysdale SD 11 4 5 9

3 Jeremy Davies CHI 9 0 9 9

4 Dennis Cholowski GR 7 3 5 8

5 Joey Keane CHI 9 0 8 8

6 Teemu Kivihalme TOR 9 4 2 6

7 * Thomas Harley TEX 7 2 4 6

8 * Jack Ahcan PRO 8 1 5 6

9 Timothy Liljegren TOR 8 1 5 6

10 Frederic Allard CHI 5 0 6 6

11 * Oskari Laaksonen ROC 7 0 6 6

12 Several Players Tied 5

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Jamie Drysdale SD 11 4

2 Teemu Kivihalme TOR 9 4

3 Several Players Tied 3

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Jeremy Davies CHI 9 9

2 Joey Keane CHI 9 8

3 Ryan Murphy HSK 9 7

4 Frederic Allard CHI 5 6

5 * Oskari Laaksonen ROC 7 6

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Joey Keane CHI 9 25

2 Max Lajoie CHI 6 22

3 Casey Fitzgerald ROC 6 21

4 Josh Healey CHI 9 19

5 Several Players Tied 15

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Joey Keane CHI 9 10

2 Kyle Capobianco TUC 3 5

3 Sean Durzi ONT 10 5

4 Trevor Carrick SD 11 5

5 Several Players Tied 4

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Josh Healey CHI 9 3

2 Max Lajoie CHI 6 2

3 Several Players Tied 1

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Several Players Tied 1

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Gustav Olofsson LAV 8 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Greg Pateryn COL 8 35

2 Jeremy Davies CHI 9 24

3 Calle Rosen TOR 9 23

4 Joey Keane CHI 9 23

5 Several Players Tied 22

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Brady Lyle PRO 8 3 7 42.9

2 * Jake McLaughlin HSK 6 2 5 40.0

3 Cavan Fitzgerald CHI 7 3 10 30.0

4 Several Players Tied 25.0

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Cavan Fitzgerald CHI 7 10

2 Otto Leskinen LAV 8 10

3 Jeremy Davies CHI 9 10

4 * Zack Hayes HSK 9 9

5 Joey Keane CHI 9 9

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Mitch Reinke UTI 1 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Mitch Reinke UTI 1 1 100.0
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Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

1 Stockton Heat 4 13 6 46.2 1

2 Cleveland Monsters 6 20 7 35.0 2

3 Rochester Americans 7 31 10 32.3 0

4 Grand Rapids Griffins 7 31 9 29.0 1

5 Utica Comets 7 32 9 28.1 1

6 Providence Bruins 8 32 8 25.0 3

7 Chicago Wolves 9 43 10 23.3 1

8 Texas Stars 7 32 7 21.9 1

9 San Jose Barracuda 6 15 3 20.0 0

10 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 7 27 5 18.5 0

11 Toronto Marlies 9 27 5 18.5 0

12 Tucson Roadrunners 7 22 4 18.2 0

13 Henderson Silver Knights 9 35 6 17.1 1

14 Manitoba Moose 9 24 4 16.7 1

15 Laval Rocket 8 18 3 16.7 0

16 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 6 19 3 15.8 1

17 Hartford Wolf Pack 6 20 3 15.0 0

18 Hershey Bears 8 28 4 14.3 0

19 Binghamton Devils 8 30 4 13.3 2

20 San Diego Gulls 11 46 6 13.0 1

21 Syracuse Crunch 7 24 3 12.5 1

22 Ontario Reign 10 41 5 12.2 3

23 Iowa Wild 8 33 4 12.1 1

24 Rockford IceHogs 8 34 4 11.8 2

25 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 7 30 3 10.0 1

26 Bakersfield Condors 7 22 2 9.1 0

27 Belleville Senators 4 12 1 8.3 1

28 Colorado Eagles 8 34 2 5.9 0

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

1 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 7 19 1 94.7 1

2 Tucson Roadrunners 7 26 2 92.3 1

3 Hershey Bears 8 32 3 90.6 0

4 San Diego Gulls 11 51 5 90.2 1

5 Henderson Silver Knights 9 37 5 86.5 0

6 Manitoba Moose 9 20 3 85.0 0

7 Ontario Reign 10 32 5 84.4 1

8 Stockton Heat 4 12 2 83.3 0

9 Bakersfield Condors 7 18 3 83.3 0

10 Hartford Wolf Pack 6 18 3 83.3 0

11 San Jose Barracuda 6 24 4 83.3 2

12 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 7 30 5 83.3 0

13 Colorado Eagles 8 29 5 82.8 0

14 Chicago Wolves 9 48 9 81.3 3

15 Grand Rapids Griffins 7 26 5 80.8 0

16 Laval Rocket 8 25 5 80.0 2

17 Providence Bruins 8 25 5 80.0 1

18 Texas Stars 7 25 5 80.0 0

19 Binghamton Devils 8 30 6 80.0 1

20 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 6 28 6 78.6 3

21 Utica Comets 7 37 8 78.4 2

22 Iowa Wild 8 36 8 77.8 1

23 Syracuse Crunch 7 31 7 77.4 1

24 Belleville Senators 4 13 3 76.9 0

25 Toronto Marlies 9 24 6 75.0 1

26 Cleveland Monsters 6 19 5 73.7 1

27 Rockford IceHogs 8 34 9 73.5 2

28 Rochester Americans 7 26 7 73.1 1
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Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 4 Rem Pitlick CHI Feb 20, 2021 Feb 28, 2021 5 2 7

2 * 4 Max Willman LHV Feb 20, 2021 Feb 27, 2021 6 0 6

3 3 Joachim Blichfeld SJ Feb 13, 2021 Feb 28, 2021 5 0 5

4 3 Adam Mascherin TEX Feb 12, 2021 Feb 27, 2021 3 0 3

5 2 Several Players Tied
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 4 Rem Pitlick CHI Feb 20, 2021 Feb 28, 2021 5 2 7

2 * 4 Max Willman LHV Feb 20, 2021 Feb 27, 2021 6 0 6

3 * 4 Seth Jarvis CHI Feb 5, 2021 Feb 11, 2021 4 2 6

4 3 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 * 6 Nathan Todd MB Feb 19, 2021 Mar 1, 2021 2 6 8

2 4 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 * 6 Nathan Todd MB Feb 19, 2021 Mar 1, 2021 2 6 8

2 6 Jeremy Davies CHI Feb 6, 2021 Feb 21, 2021 0 7 7

3 5 Lane Pederson TUC Feb 8, 2021 Feb 26, 2021 2 7 9

4 5 Paul Carey PRO Feb 13, 2021 Feb 27, 2021 0 7 7

5 5 Nick Schilkey WBS Feb 8, 2021 Feb 24, 2021 1 5 6
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 8 Gabriel Dumont IA Feb 5, 2021 Feb 27, 2021 5 5 10

2 * 8 Nathan Todd MB Feb 16, 2021 Mar 1, 2021 4 6 10

3 7 Riley Barber GR Feb 5, 2021 Feb 28, 2021 5 5 10

4 5 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 8 Gabriel Dumont IA Feb 5, 2021 Feb 27, 2021 5 5 10

2 * 8 Nathan Todd MB Feb 16, 2021 Mar 1, 2021 4 6 10

3 7 Riley Barber GR Feb 5, 2021 Feb 28, 2021 5 5 10

4 6 Several Players Tied
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Utica Comets Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

2 Tyler Tucker D L 6-1 205 Mar 1, 2000 Thunder Bay, ON

3 Jack Rathbone D L 5-10 177 May 20, 1999 Boston, MA

4 Josh Teves D L 6-0 175 Feb 8, 1995 Calgary, AB

9 Lukas Jasek RW R 6-1 184 Aug 28, 1997 Trinec, Czech Republic

10 Will Lockwood F R 5-11 185 Jun 20, 1998 Royal Oak, MI,

13 Kole Lind RW R 6-1 186 Oct 16, 1998 Shaunavon, SK

14 Hugh McGing F L 5-10 175 Jul 11, 1998 Chicago, IL

16 John Stevens C L 6-2 194 Apr 17, 1994 Sea Isle City, NJ

17 Nolan Stevens LW L 6-3 195 Jul 22, 1996 Brantford, ON

18 Vincent Arseneau LW L 6-2 221 Mar 26, 1992 Iles-de-la-Madeleine, QC

19 Carson Focht F L 6-0 170 Feb 4, 2000 Regina, SK

21 Jonah Gadjovich F L 6-2 209 Oct 12, 1998 Regina, SK

22 Jett Woo D R 6-0 203 Jul 27, 2000 Winnipeg, MB

23 Robby Jackson LW L 5-9 190 Aug 22, 1997 Alameda, CA

24 Josh Wesley D R 6-3 195 Apr 9, 1996 Hartford, CT

26 Tanner Kaspick C L 6-1 205 Jan 28, 1998 Brandon, MB

28 Mitch Reinke D R 5-11 181 Feb 4, 1996 Stillwater, MN

29 Jake Kielly G R 6-2 200 Sep 10, 1996 Eden Prairie, MN

31 Evan Fitzpatrick G L 6-3 206 Jan 28, 1998 St. John's, NL

32 Jon Gillies G L 6-6 220 Jan 22, 1994 Concord, NH

47 Sven Baertschi LW L 5-11 190 Oct 5, 1992 Bern, Switzerland

52 Mitch Eliot D R 6-0 175 Feb 6, 1998 Orange County, CA

81 Curtis McKenzie LW L 6-2 205 Feb 22, 1991 Golden, BC
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Rochester Americans Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

1 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen G R 6-5 196 Mar 9, 1999 Espoo, Finland

2 Oskari Laaksonen D R 6-2 165 Jul 2, 1999 Tampere, Finland

5 Casey Fitzgerald D R 5-11 181 Feb 25, 1997 North Reading, MA

8 Dylan Blujus D R 6-3 203 Jan 22, 1994 Buffalo, NY

10 Brandon Biro LW L 5-11 165 Mar 11, 1998 Sherwood Park, AB

12 Matej Pekar LW L 6-1 185 Feb 10, 2000 Turnov, Czech Republic

13 Patrick McGrath RW R 5-10 201 Mar 17, 1993 Wilkes-Barre, PA

15 Andrew Oglevie RW R 5-10 181 Feb 16, 1995 Fullerton, CA

17 Steven Fogarty RW R 6-3 204 Apr 19, 1993 Chambersburg, PA

20 Ryan Jones D L 6-2 185 May 26, 1996 Crown Point, IN

21 Ryan Scarfo C L 6-0 190 Mar 3, 1994 North Chelmsford, MA

22 Arttu Ruotsalainen C R 5-8 181 Oct 29, 1997 Oulu, Finland

24 Mattias Samuelsson D L 6-4 223 Mar 14, 2000 Voorhees, NJ

25 Jack Quinn RW R 6-0 176 Sep 19, 2001 Ottawa, ON

27 Patrick Polino RW R 5-9 172 Apr 11, 1995 Buffalo, NY

28 Michael Mersch LW L 6-2 215 Oct 2, 1992 Park Ridge, IL

29 Dominic Franco C R 6-5 218 Jan 7, 1996 Scituate, RI

37 Dalton Smith LW L 6-2 205 Jun 30, 1992 Oshawa, ON

39 Jean-Sebastien Dea C R 5-11 168 Feb 8, 1994 La Prairie, QC

40 Remi Elie LW L 6-1 216 Apr 16, 1995 Cornwall, ON

41 Michael Houser G L 6-1 185 Sep 13, 1992 Youngstown, OH

44 Griffin Luce D L 6-3 216 Mar 10, 1998 Williamsville, NY

51 Alec McCrea D R 6-3 207 Jan 12, 1995 San Diego, CA

77 Nicholas Welsh D R 5-10 176 Jul 5, 1997 Halifax, NS

81 Brett Murray LW L 6-4 216 Jul 20, 1998 Bolton, ON

90 Dawson DiPietro LW R 5-11 185 Nov 15, 1995 Medina, OH

theahl.com



2020-21 Regular Season Team Statistics
Utica Comets

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

21 Jonah Gadjovich F 7 6 1 7 4 7 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 1.00 18 33.3

13 Kole Lind RW 7 5 2 7 -1 6 4 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 1.00 0.86 18 27.8

9 Lukas Jasek RW 7 1 6 7 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.29 10 10.0

X 7 Sam Anas F 5 0 7 7 -2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 100.0 1.40 0.00 14 0.0

47 Sven Baertschi LW 7 2 4 6 0 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0 0.86 1.14 18 11.1

17 Nolan Stevens LW 6 1 5 6 3 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.33 15 6.7

28 Mitch Reinke D 7 0 5 5 -1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 100.0 0.71 0.00 13 0.0

16 John Stevens C 4 3 1 4 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.50 9 33.3

3 Jack Rathbone D 2 0 4 4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 2.00 0.00 5 0.0

18 Vincent Arseneau LW 4 3 0 3 0 16 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.75 4.00 8 37.5

* 19 Carson Focht F 7 1 2 3 3 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.43 1.14 20 5.0

X 12 Nathan Walker LW 4 2 0 2 -1 6 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 1.50 4 50.0

X 11 Dakota Joshua LW 4 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.50 6 16.7

81 Curtis McKenzie LW 5 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.40 0.00 7 14.3

X 8 Steven Santini D 5 1 1 2 2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.40 0.80 9 11.1

* 10 Will Lockwood F 7 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.29 0.29 5 0.0

4 Josh Teves D 4 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.50 6 16.7

* 23 Robby Jackson LW 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 1 0.0

26 Tanner Kaspick C 3 0 1 1 -1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 1.33 3 0.0

* 14 Hugh McGing F 5 0 1 1 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.20 0.00 2 0.0

52 Mitch Eliot D 6 0 1 1 -1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.17 1.00 8 0.0

* 2 Tyler Tucker D 7 0 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.14 0.57 13 0.0

24 Josh Wesley D 5 0 0 0 -3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.20 5 0.0

* 22 Jett Woo D 7 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.86 9 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

32 Jon Gillies 4 245:00 9 0 2.20 3 0 1 100 91 0.910

* 29 Jake Kielly 3 184:53 13 0 4.22 2 1 0 95 82 0.863

Empty Net 0:07 0 0

Totals 7 430:00 22 0 3.07 5 1 1 195 173 0.887

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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2020-21 Regular Season Team Statistics
Rochester Americans

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

39 Jean-Sebastien Dea C 6 3 5 8 4 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 100.0 1.33 0.00 10 30.0

X 19 C.J. Smith LW 5 2 4 6 0 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 100.0 1.20 0.40 13 15.4

* 2 Oskari Laaksonen D 7 0 6 6 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.86 0.00 5 0.0

81 Brett Murray LW 7 2 3 5 -1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.71 0.00 13 15.4

* 20 Ryan Jones D 7 1 4 5 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.71 0.29 8 12.5

22 Arttu Ruotsalainen C 7 1 4 5 -5 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.71 0.00 18 5.6

17 Steven Fogarty RW 7 4 0 4 -2 8 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.57 1.14 18 22.2

40 Remi Elie LW 6 3 1 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 0.33 11 27.3

28 Michael Mersch LW 6 1 3 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 0.00 16 6.3

15 Andrew Oglevie RW 5 2 1 3 -2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.60 1.20 13 15.4

* 24 Mattias Samuelsson D 7 1 2 3 -3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.43 0.29 14 7.1

X 18 Jacob Bryson D 5 0 3 3 -3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.60 0.40 5 0.0

21 Ryan Scarfo C 4 2 0 2 -1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.50 4 50.0

X 74 Rasmus Asplund C 3 0 2 2 -2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 0.00 5 0.0

13 Patrick McGrath RW 1 1 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 4.00 1 100.0

* 77 Nicholas Welsh D 3 1 0 1 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.67 2 50.0

* 29 Dominic Franco C 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.00 2 0.0

* 25 Jack Quinn RW 4 0 1 1 -3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 100.0 0.25 0.00 5 0.0

5 Casey Fitzgerald D 6 0 1 1 -1 21 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.17 3.50 12 0.0

* 44 Griffin Luce D 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0

51 Alec McCrea D 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0

* 27 Patrick Polino RW 1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0

* 10 Brandon Biro LW 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 3 0.0

8 Dylan Blujus D 6 0 0 0 -3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.00 8 0.0

37 Dalton Smith LW 6 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.17 9 0.0

* 12 Matej Pekar LW 7 0 0 0 -3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.86 7 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

* 1 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen 5 304:06 20 0 3.95 3 2 0 171 151 0.883

X 30 Dustin Tokarski 2 119:35 5 0 2.51 1 1 0 73 68 0.932

Empty Net 2:58 0 0

Totals 7 426:39 25 0 3.52 4 3 0 244 219 0.898

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Rochester Americans 2020-21 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Feb. 5 Utica L 0-1-0-0 2-3 Dustin Tokarski (3 GA, 31 SVS) Jon Gillies (2 GA, 27 SVS)
Feb. 10 Syracuse W 1-1-0-0 4-3 OT Steven Fogarty Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (3 GA, 20 SVS) Samuel Montembeault (4 GA, 22 SVS)
Feb. 12 at Cleveland W 2-1-0-0 7-3 C.J. Smith Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (3 GA, 43 SVS) Brad Thiessen (6 GA, 27 SVS)
Feb. 18 Utica W 3-1-0-0 4-3 SO Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (3 GA, 35 SVS) Jon Gillies (3 GA, 23 SVS)
Feb. 20 at Syracuse W 4-1-0-0 3-2 Ryan Scarfo Dustin Tokarski (2 GA, 37 SVS) Spencer Martin (3 GA, 29 SVS)
Feb. 26 at Utica L 4-2-0-0 2-7 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (7 GA, 32 SVS) Jon Gillies (2 GA, 24 SVS)
Mar. 1 at Syracuse L 4-3-0-0 3-4 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (4 GA, 21 SVS) Spencer Martin (3 GA, 31 SVS)
Mar. 3 Utica 7:05 pm EST
Mar. 6 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 10 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 12 Cleveland 6:05 pm EST
Mar. 13 Utica 7:05 pm EST
Mar. 17 Syracuse 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 19 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 24 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 28 Utica 5:05 pm EDT
Mar. 31 Cleveland 6:05 pm EDT
Apr. 2 Syracuse 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 3 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 7 Syracuse 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 9 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 14 Cleveland 6:05 pm EDT
Apr. 17 at Cleveland 4:00 pm EDT
Apr. 21 Syracuse 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 23 Utica 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 24 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 30 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
May. 1 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
May. 8 at Cleveland 7:00 pm EDT
May. 12 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
May. 14 Utica 7:05 pm EDT
May. 15 Syracuse 7:05 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Utica Comets 2020-21 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Feb. 5 at Rochester W 1-0-0-0 3-2 Kole Lind Jon Gillies (2 GA, 27 SVS) Dustin Tokarski (3 GA, 31 SVS)
Feb. 6 at Syracuse L 1-1-0-0 1-6 Jake Kielly (6 GA, 25 SVS) Samuel Montembeault (1 GA, 32 SVS)
Feb. 13 at Binghamton W 2-1-0-0 6-5 SO Jake Kielly (5 GA, 29 SVS) Aaron Dell (5 GA, 26 SVS)
Feb. 17 Syracuse W 3-1-0-0 5-2 Nathan Walker Jon Gillies (2 GA, 17 SVS) Samuel Montembeault (4 GA, 15 SVS)
Feb. 18 at Rochester SOL 3-1-0-1 3-4 SO Jon Gillies (3 GA, 23 SVS) Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (3 GA, 35 SVS)
Feb. 26 Rochester W 4-1-0-1 7-2 Jonah Gadjovich Jon Gillies (2 GA, 24 SVS) Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (7 GA, 32 SVS)
Feb. 27 at Syracuse W 5-1-0-1 4-2 Vincent Arseneau Jake Kielly (2 GA, 28 SVS) Samuel Montembeault (3 GA, 27 SVS)
Mar. 3 at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Mar. 10 Rochester 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 12 Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 13 at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Mar. 19 Rochester 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 20 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 24 Rochester 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 27 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 28 at Rochester 5:05 pm EDT
Mar. 31 Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 3 Providence 3:00 pm EDT
Apr. 9 Rochester 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 10 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 14 Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 16 at Providence 3:00 pm EDT
Apr. 19 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 21 Binghamton 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 23 at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 28 Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 30 Rochester 7:00 pm EDT
May. 5 Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
May. 8 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
May. 10 Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
May. 12 Rochester 7:00 pm EDT
May. 14 at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Utica Comets vs Rochester Americans Head to Head
Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record 2020-21 Regular Season Rochester 1-2-0-0 Utica 2-0-0-1

Head to Head Record 2019-20 Regular Season Rochester 3-4-0-1 Utica 5-3-0-0

Last 5 Years record between teams Rochester 19-14-2-4 Utica 20-13-3-3

Rochester vs. Utica Last 5 Years record at Rochester Rochester 10-7-1-2 Utica 10-7-1-2

Rochester vs. Utica Last 5 Years record at Utica Rochester 9-7-1-2 Utica 10-6-2-1

Previous Meetings This Season

Rochester 2 @ Utica 7 (Feb 26 2021) Final
Utica 3 @ Rochester 4 (Feb 18 2021) Final
SO
Utica 3 @ Rochester 2 (Feb 5 2021) Final

Match Up

Utica Rochester

Team Record 5-1-0-1 -- 11 points 4-3-0-0 -- 8 points

Division Ranking 1st North 5th North

Conference Ranking 3rd AHL 14th AHL

League Ranking 3rd 14th

Past 10 Games 5-1-0-1 4-3-0-0

Streak 4-0-0-1 0-2-0-0

Last Game 4-2 W @ Syracuse (Feb 27 2021) Final 4-3 L @ Syracuse (Mar 1 2021) Final

Home Record 2-0-0-0 2-1-0-0

Away Record 3-1-0-1 2-2-0-0

GF 29 25 

GA 23 25 

PP (Overall) (9/32) 28.1% (10/31) 32.3%

PP (Home) (2/7) 28.6% (5/12) 41.7%

PP (Away) (7/25) 28.0% (5/19) 26.3%

PK (Overall) (8/37) 78.4% (7/26) 73.1%

PK (Home) (2/11) 81.8% (4/11) 63.6%

PK (Away) (6/26) 76.9% (3/15) 80.0%

PP vs. Opp. (5/13) 38.5% (4/16) 25%

PK vs. Opp. (4/16) 75% (5/13) 61.5%

Leading Rookie Focht (1-2-3) Laaksonen (0-6-6)

Most PIM Arseneau - 16 Fitzgerald - 21

Team PIM/GM 13.6/Game 11.1/Game

Leading Scorers Gadjovich (6-1-7) Dea (3-5-8)

Lind (5-2-7) Smith (2-4-6)

Jasek (1-6-7) Laaksonen (0-6-6)

Anas (0-7-7) Murray (2-3-5)

Baertschi (2-4-6) Jones (1-4-5)

Last 5 Games 4-2 W @ Syracuse (Feb 27 2021) Final 4-3 L @ Syracuse (Mar 1 2021) Final

7-2 W vs Rochester (Feb 26 2021) Final 7-2 L @ Utica (Feb 26 2021) Final

4-3 L @ Rochester (Feb 18 2021) Final SO 3-2 W @ Syracuse (Feb 20 2021) Final

5-2 W vs Syracuse (Feb 17 2021) Final 4-3 W vs Utica (Feb 18 2021) Final SO

6-5 W @ Binghamton (Feb 13 2021) Final SO 7-3 W @ Cleveland (Feb 12 2021) Final

Leading After 1st 4-0-0-0 2-0-0-0

Leading After 2nd 3-0-0-0 2-0-0-0

Tied After 1st 1-0-0-1 1-2-0-0

Tied After 2nd 2-0-0-1 2-1-0-0

Trailing After 1st 0-1-0-0 1-1-0-0
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Trailing After 2nd 0-1-0-0 0-2-0-0

Out Shooting Opponents 4-1-0-1 1-1-0-0

Out Shot by Opponents 1-0-0-0 3-2-0-0

1 Goal Games 2-0-0-1 3-2-0-0

2 Goal Games 1-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

3 Goal Games 1-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
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Utica Comets vs Rochester Americans Head to Head
Rochester Americans
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

17 Steven Fogarty 3 3 0 3 6 -1

39 Jean-Sebastien Dea 2 1 1 2 0 -2

22 Arttu Ruotsalainen 3 1 1 2 0 -1

18 X Jacob Bryson 2 0 2 2 0 0

28 Michael Mersch 2 0 2 2 0 1

40 Remi Elie 2 1 0 1 0 -2

13 Patrick McGrath 1 1 0 1 4 1

74 X Rasmus Asplund 1 0 1 1 0 -1

29 Dominic Franco 1 0 1 1 0 1

2 Oskari Laaksonen 3 0 1 1 0 0

81 Brett Murray 3 0 1 1 0 -1

25 Jack Quinn 2 0 1 1 0 -2

24 Mattias Samuelsson 3 0 1 1 0 -3

19 X C.J. Smith 2 0 1 1 2 -3

10 Brandon Biro 2 0 0 0 0 0

8 Dylan Blujus 3 0 0 0 0 -2

5 Casey Fitzgerald 2 0 0 0 2 0

20 Ryan Jones 3 0 0 0 0 -2

1 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen 2 0 0 0 0 0

51 Alec McCrea 1 0 0 0 0 -1

15 Andrew Oglevie 2 0 0 0 4 -1

12 Matej Pekar 3 0 0 0 2 -2

27 Patrick Polino 1 0 0 0 0 -2

21 Ryan Scarfo 2 0 0 0 2 -1

37 Dalton Smith 2 0 0 0 2 1

30 X Dustin Tokarski 1 0 0 0 2 0

77 Nicholas Welsh 2 0 0 0 0 -2

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

30 X Dustin Tokarski 1 0 1 0 59:35 3 3.02 0.912

1 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen 2 1 1 0 124:03 10 4.84 0.870

Utica Comets
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

21 Jonah Gadjovich 3 4 1 5 2 4

13 Kole Lind 3 2 1 3 4 1

47 Sven Baertschi 3 1 2 3 2 1

9 Lukas Jasek 3 1 2 3 2 1

7 X Sam Anas 2 0 3 3 0 0

3 Jack Rathbone 1 0 3 3 0 3

16 John Stevens 2 2 0 2 0 1

19 Carson Focht 3 0 2 2 4 2

28 Mitch Reinke 3 0 2 2 0 1

17 Nolan Stevens 2 0 2 2 0 2

18 Vincent Arseneau 2 1 0 1 4 0

4 Josh Teves 2 1 0 1 2 3

12 X Nathan Walker 2 1 0 1 4 0

26 Tanner Kaspick 1 0 1 1 0 1

10 Will Lockwood 3 0 1 1 0 3

81 Curtis McKenzie 2 0 1 1 0 1

8 X Steven Santini 2 0 1 1 2 -1

52 Mitch Eliot 3 0 0 0 0 2

32 Jon Gillies 3 0 0 0 0 0

11 X Dakota Joshua 2 0 0 0 2 0

14 Hugh McGing 3 0 0 0 0 -2

2 Tyler Tucker 3 0 0 0 4 -1

24 Josh Wesley 1 0 0 0 0 0

22 Jett Woo 3 0 0 0 0 3

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

32 Jon Gillies 3 2 0 1 185:00 7 2.27 0.914
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Utica Comets vs Rochester Americans Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

Utica Comets Rochester Americans

Goals Feb. 26 ROC 7 Feb. 12 at CLE 7

Assists Feb. 26 ROC 11 Feb. 10 SYR 8
Feb. 12 at CLE 8

Points Feb. 26 ROC 18 Feb. 12 at CLE 15

Penalty Minutes Feb. 6 at SYR 23 Feb. 20 at SYR 25

Minors Feb. 13 at BNG 9 Feb. 5 UTI 6
Feb. 12 at CLE 6

Majors Feb. 6 at SYR 1 Feb. 12 at CLE 1
Feb. 20 at SYR 1

Shots Feb. 26 ROC 39 Feb. 12 at CLE 34
Mar. 1 at SYR 34

Power Play Goals Feb. 18 at ROC 3 Feb. 10 SYR 2
Feb. 12 at CLE 2
Feb. 18 UTI 2
Mar. 1 at SYR 2

Goals By Both Teams Feb. 13 at BNG 10 Feb. 12 at CLE 10

Goals in 1st Feb. 13 at BNG 3 Feb. 10 SYR 2

Goals in 2nd Feb. 17 SYR 2 Feb. 12 at CLE 4

Goals in 3rd Feb. 26 ROC 5 Feb. 12 at CLE 3

Short Handed Goals Feb. 6 at SYR 1
Feb. 13 at BNG 1

Feb. 12 at CLE 1

Winning Margin Feb. 26 ROC 5 Feb. 12 at CLE 4

Most PIM Feb. 6 at SYR 23 Feb. 20 at SYR 25

Most Shots Feb. 26 ROC 39 Feb. 12 at CLE 34
Mar. 1 at SYR 34

Most Shots in 1st Feb. 13 at BNG 14
Feb. 18 at ROC 14

Feb. 5 UTI 12
Feb. 26 at UTI 12

Most Shots in 2nd Feb. 5 at ROC 15 Feb. 12 at CLE 15

Most Shots in 3rd Feb. 5 at ROC 16 Feb. 20 at SYR 17

Fewest Shots Feb. 17 SYR 20 Feb. 10 SYR 26
Feb. 18 UTI 26
Feb. 26 at UTI 26

Fewest Shots in 1st Feb. 5 at ROC 3 Feb. 18 UTI 6

Fewest Shots in 2nd Feb. 17 SYR 4 Feb. 20 at SYR 7
Feb. 26 at UTI 7

Fewest Shots in 3rd Feb. 17 SYR 6 Feb. 5 UTI 5
Feb. 10 SYR 5

Most Saves Feb. 13 at BNG 29 Feb. 12 at CLE 43

Most Saves in 1st Feb. 27 at SYR 15 Feb. 18 UTI 14

Most Saves in 2nd Feb. 5 at ROC 12 Feb. 20 at SYR 15

Most Saves in 3rd Feb. 6 at SYR 8 Feb. 12 at CLE 17
Schedule
Date Game #

Feb. 5 5 Utica 3 at Rochester 2 Final

Feb. 18 47 Utica 3 at Rochester 4 Final SOL OT

Feb. 26 78 Rochester 2 at Utica 7 Final
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Mar. 3 96 Utica at Rochester 7:05 pm EST

Mar. 10 125 Rochester at Utica 7:00 pm EST

Mar. 13 139 Utica at Rochester 7:05 pm EST

Mar. 19 159 Rochester at Utica 7:00 pm EDT

Mar. 24 179 Rochester at Utica 7:00 pm EDT

Mar. 28 200 Utica at Rochester 5:05 pm EDT

Apr. 9 243 Rochester at Utica 7:00 pm EDT

Apr. 23 297 Utica at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT

Apr. 30 325 Rochester at Utica 7:00 pm EDT

May. 12 370 Rochester at Utica 7:00 pm EDT

May. 14 376 Utica at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT
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Utica Comets Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 2 Tucker 3 Rathbone 4 Teves 7 Anas 8 Santini 9 Jasek 10 Lockwood

Feb. 5 at Rochester 0 0 4 0 - 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 2 0

Feb. 6 at Syracuse 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 -2 0 0 5 -3 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 -2

Feb. 13 at Binghamton 0 0 3 0 - - 0 2 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Feb. 17 Syracuse 0 1 0 3 - - 0 2 1 1 1 0 2 3 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1

Feb. 18 at Rochester 0 0 2 -1 - - 0 1 3 0 0 1 3 -1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Feb. 26 Rochester 0 0 1 0 0 3 3 3 1 0 2 2 - - 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 3

Feb. 27 at Syracuse 0 0 3 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
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Utica Comets Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 11 Joshua 12 Walker 13 Lind 14 McGing 16 Stevens 17 Stevens 18 Arseneau

Feb. 5 at Rochester 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 1 0

Feb. 6 at Syracuse - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -2 - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -2

Feb. 13 at Binghamton 0 1 1 1 - 2 0 4 -2 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 1 1 1 1 1 -

Feb. 17 Syracuse 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 -

Feb. 18 at Rochester 0 0 2 -1 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 0 -

Feb. 26 Rochester - - 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 -1 2 0 3 2 0 2 5 2 1 0 4 0

Feb. 27 at Syracuse - - 1 1 4 1 - - 0 1 2 -1 2 0 2 2
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Utica Comets Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 19 Focht 21 Gadjovich 22 Woo 23 Jackson 24 Wesley 26 Kaspick 28 Reinke

Feb. 5 at Rochester 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 - - - 0 1 2 1

Feb. 6 at Syracuse 0 0 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 -3

Feb. 13 at Binghamton 1 0 4 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 2 - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 1 2 0

Feb. 17 Syracuse 0 0 4 1 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 2 0

Feb. 18 at Rochester 0 2 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 4 0

Feb. 26 Rochester 0 0 2 2 2 1 3 3 0 0 5 3 - - 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0

Feb. 27 at Syracuse 0 0 2 -1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1
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Utica Comets Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 47 Baertschi 52 Eliot 81 McKenzie 29 Kielly 32 Gillies

Feb. 5 at Rochester 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - 2 27 W

Feb. 6 at Syracuse 0 0 3 -2 - 1 0 2 0 6 25 L

Feb. 13 at Binghamton 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 -2 0 0 2 0 5 29 W -

Feb. 17 Syracuse 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 2 17 W

Feb. 18 at Rochester 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 - 3 23 OT

Feb. 26 Rochester 1 1 2 1 0 0 3 2 0 1 0 1 2 24 W

Feb. 27 at Syracuse 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 2 28 W
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Rochester Americans Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 2 Laaksonen 5 Fitzgerald 8 Blujus 10 Biro 12 Pekar 13 McGrath 15 Oglevie

Feb. 5 Utica 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0

Feb. 10 Syracuse 0 3 0 2 0 0 2 -2 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 2 -1

Feb. 12 at Cleveland 0 1 0 -2 0 0 2 3 - 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 - 1 0 5 2

Feb. 18 Utica 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - -

Feb. 20 at Syracuse 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -

Feb. 26 at Utica 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 -1

Mar. 1 at Syracuse 0 1 4 -1 0 1 3 -2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1 0 3 -2

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Rochester Americans Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 17 Fogarty 18 Bryson 19 Smith 20 Jones 21 Scarfo 22 Ruotsalainen 24 Samuelsson

Feb. 5 Utica 0 0 4 -1 0 1 0 -1 - 0 0 2 0 - 1 0 3 0 0 1 3 0

Feb. 10 Syracuse 1 0 3 -2 0 0 3 -1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 - 0 1 3 -1 0 0 1 -2

Feb. 12 at Cleveland 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 2 1 4 1 0 2 1 1 - 0 1 2 -1 1 1 3 3

Feb. 18 Utica 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 0

Feb. 20 at Syracuse 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 3 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 1

Feb. 26 at Utica 2 0 4 0 - 0 1 3 -3 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 -3

Mar. 1 at Syracuse 0 0 3 0 - - 0 1 1 -1 1 0 1 -1 0 1 2 -2 0 0 0 -2

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Rochester Americans Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 25 Quinn 27 Polino 28 Mersch 29 Franco 37 Smith 39 Dea 40 Elie

Feb. 5 Utica - 0 0 2 -2 - 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 - -

Feb. 10 Syracuse - - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 2 0 2 2

Feb. 12 at Cleveland - - 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 2 0 2 0 3 3 0 1 1 3

Feb. 18 Utica 0 1 2 0 - 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1

Feb. 20 at Syracuse 0 0 0 1 - 0 1 3 1 - 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0

Feb. 26 at Utica 0 0 2 -2 - 0 2 2 1 - - 0 0 1 -3 0 0 2 -3

Mar. 1 at Syracuse 0 0 1 -2 - 1 0 5 0 - 0 0 2 -1 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 0

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Rochester Americans Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 44 Luce 51 McCrea 74 Asplund 77 Welsh 81 Murray 1 Luukkonen 30 Tokarski

Feb. 5 Utica - - 0 1 3 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 3 31 L

Feb. 10 Syracuse - - 0 0 0 -2 - 1 0 2 -1 3 20 W -

Feb. 12 at Cleveland - - 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 43 W -

Feb. 18 Utica - - - - 0 1 1 0 3 35 W

Feb. 20 at Syracuse - - - - 1 1 5 1 2 37 W

Feb. 26 at Utica - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 0 7 32 L -

Mar. 1 at Syracuse 0 0 2 0 - - - 0 1 1 0 4 21 L -

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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